REC	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	P TO
	demarks: Please record the attached original docume	nt(s) or copy(ies). ⊃Q
Submission Type パーパラーの V New	Assignment Security Agreen	nent NO
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	9 9
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government A Departmental File	gencies) Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying part	<u></u>
Name (line 1) Rodney K. Robison		Month Day Yi 10/09/2000
Name (line 2)		Eucoution Data
Second Party Name (line 1) James P. Fahner		Execution Date Month Day Ye
Name (line 2)		016373
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Jervis B. Webb Company		If document to be record is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 34375 West Twelve Mile Road	i	of a domestic representative is artacher (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Farmington Hills	Michigan 483.	
Domestic Representative Name	and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	
Name		
Address (line 1)		······································
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2000 SSITHIB1 00000051 09669835	······································	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0991

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 457-0160	
Name Douglas A. Mullen]	
Address (line 1) Dickinson Wright PLLC]	
Address (line 2) 1901 L. Street NW			
Address (line 3) Suite 800			
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20036			
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docume	nt	
Application Number(s) or Patent Nur	mber(s) Mark if a	dditional numbers attached	
	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fo		
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent	Number(s)	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pat was	tent Application, enter the date the patent application	on <u>Month Day Year</u> 10/09/00	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT		
Enter PCT application number] PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT	
Number of Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved. #	one (1)	
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account	osed 🚺 Deposit Account 🗌		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # [04-1061	
	" L	Yes 7 No	
Statement and Signature			
	elief, the foregoing information is true and original document. Charges to deposit ad		
	1 V. O m/ //	11 1-	
Douglas A. Mullen, Reg. No. 38,569		1/1/1 17 7405	

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0992

FORM	PTO-1619C					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651-0027						

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(ies) Enter additional Conveying Parties		Mark if additional nam	es of conveying partie	
				Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Jeffrey F. Kaufman			<u></u>	10/09/2000
Name (line 2)			ы. С	Execution Date
Name (line 1) Robert J. MacKenzie			80 N 00 N 00 C	Month Day Year
раниции и на			<u> </u>	
Name (line 2)		1)	<u>85</u>	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) Greg A. Whitehead				10/09/2000
Name (line 2)			·····	
Receiving Party		Mark if	additional names of r	eceiving parties attached
				If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)				is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		·····		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)				
City		State/Country	Zip Cod	9
Name (line 1)	······			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)				representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)				Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		<u> </u>		
City		State/Country	Zip Code	e
Application Number(s) or Paten	t Number(s)		Mark if addition	al numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number		er (DO NOT ENTER B O		
Patent Application Numbe	r(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)
			{	
	·			
	L	L	L	L
				······································

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Rodney K. Robison, James P. Fahner, Jeffrey F. Kaufman, Robert J. MacKenzie and Greg A. Whitehead, have invented a SPLIT CAM BAR FOR CHAIN-TO-CHAIN TRANSFER (hereinafter referred to as "said invention") for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, JERVIS B. WEBB COMPANY (hereinafter "WEBB"), a corporation of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder and of having certain other rights thereunder transferred by said inventors to its assignee and subsidiary, JERVIS B. WEBB INTERNATIONAL COMPANY (hereinafter "WEBB INTERNATIONAL"), a corporation of Michigan; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto WEBB our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and Canada, in and to said invention, said application and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of the United States of America and Canada, which may be granted on said invention, or any part thereof, or on said application or any provisional, divisional, continuing, renewal, reissue, or other patent application, based in whole or in part thereon, or based upon said invention; and at the request and with the assent of WEBB, we have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto WEBB INTERNATIONAL our entire right, title and interest in and throughout all countries other than the United States of America and Canada, in and to said invention and any and all patents of such other countries which may be granted on said invention or any part thereof

TO BE RESPECTIVELY HELD AND ENJOYED by said corporations, their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the respective terms for which said patents or any of them may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND, we hereby covenant and agree for ourselves, our heirs, and our legal representatives, to assist WEBB in the prosecution of said application and in any interference which may arise involving said invention, and, upon the request of WEBB or of WEBB INTERNATIONAL, to execute without further consideration all other documents that might be deemed necessary by either of them fully to secure their respective interests as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said patents or any of them.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this $\underline{Q} - \underline{H}$ day of $\underline{CCTCDER}$, 2000.

Rodney K. Robison

State of Michigan

County of 1klurd

On this $\frac{9}{2}$ day of $\underline{(cttbee)}$, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed.

SS:

Notary Public, <u>Cakland</u> County, Michigan My Commission expires <u>JOT 10-10-00</u> JOY SNUDDEN NOTARY PUBLIC, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 10, 2003

(Notarial Seal)

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this +1 day of 200Q. W. till X Jame's P. Fahner State of Michigan ss: County of , 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above)(/**X**_ On this day of named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Notary Public. County, Michigan My Commission expires 11-10-03 (Notarial Seal) JOY SNUDDEN NOTARY PUBLIC, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 10, 2003 IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of OCTOBER , 2000. Jeffre State of Michigan SS: County of L On this day of , 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. Notary Public, County, Michigan My Commission expires (Notarial Seal) JOY SNUDDEN NOTARY PUBLIC, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 10, 2003 Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0995

GTA IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this day of , 2000. October Robert J. MacKenzie State of Michigan SS: County of <u>CDEL</u>, 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above On this 4 day of named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. nudacr And County, Michigan Notary Public, My Commission expires _____ 11-15-63 (Notarial Seal) JOY SNUDDEN NOTARY PUBLIC, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVELIGEF 10, 2003 IN WITNESS THEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this _____ day of Cetable ,2000. Greg A. Whitehead State of Michigan ss: and County of 2000, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared the above On this ∫ day of _ named personally known to me and known by me to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and subscribed the same in my presence, and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed. and County, Michigan Notary Public, 11-10-63 My Commission expires (Notarial Seal) JOY SNUDDEN NOTARY PUBLIC, OAKLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 10, 2003 Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 011283 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 10/13/2000